Agency Name INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION Casel 2007-014761
Clay County Sheriff s Office REPORT Dot T Time Reporied
I lort 05/14/2007 11:33 Mon |
N FL0100000 Last Known Secure
(I: Location of Incident Premise Type Zone/Tract yey— 05/08/2007 13:40 Tue
b |2025 W State Road 16, Green Cove Springs FL 32043- School/college 9 o 05/10/2007 09:00 Thy
E Crime Incident(s) (Com) | Weapon/ Tools [jAkNOWN/NOT STATED Activity
N |¥1| Grand Thef: - Value 300 To 4,999 Ty e Sy
812-014/2C1 F
D Crime Incident () | Weapon/ Tools l Activity
A #2 p
T Entry Exit Security
A
y Crime Incident ( ) | Weapon / Tools l Actvity
3
Entry Exit Security
MO
#of Victims ] | Type GOVERNMENT Injury: Domestic: N
Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of DOB Race| Sex| Relationship | Resident Status|_ Military
v |V1| CLAY HIGH SCHOOL Crime # To Offender Branch/Status
I : 1, Age N/A
C | Home Address Home Phone
E‘ 2025 W STATE ROAD 16, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043- 904-529-3139
M Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
VYR Make Model Style Color Lic/Lis VIN
CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim)
o | Type: PERSON/INDIVIDUAL(NOT A LE OFFICER)
N Last, First, Middl icti DOB Relationship | Resident S Mili
;FI Code }IB%ES, T ONNIE ? Aot of 06/07/1947 | 72|35 To B enar | oot St o/ Status
E | {0 Age 59 W |M
R | Home Address Home Phone
] 2025 W State Road 16 Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 904-529-3000
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
I Clay High School, 2025 W State Rd 16 Green Cove Springs Fl 32043 (TEACHER) 904-529-3000
N ["Type: PERSON/INDIVIDUAL(NOT A LE OFFICER)
N Last, First, Middl Victim of DOB Race]Sex| Relationship | Resident S
0 |Code R CARY IR Crme# | 10/13/1965 || | To Otfender | o [Branchiiatus
LR Age 41 | W |M
g | Home Address Home Phone
D 904-284-8191
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
Clay High School. 2025 W Sr16 Green Cove Springs FI 32043 (PRINCIPAL) 904-529-3004
L=Lost S=Stolen R=Recovered D=Damaged Z=Seized B=Bumed C= Counterfeit/Forged F=Found
"0QJ" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)
Vi Status .. .
# |Codef FrmTo]  Value 0J 10TY Property Description Make/Model Serial Number
1 15 N $1,700.00 1| PROJECTORS - LCD MULTIMEDIA HITACHI/Cp-s225w GIK003274
P
R
(o]
P
E
R
T
Y
Officet/ID¥  BRASHEAR, L. G. (06136) Outstanding Stoten Vzl [Total Stolen]: $1,700.00 [$1.700.00]
Invest [D# BRASHEAR, /.. G. (06136) Supervisor LEE, D. E. (05052)
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REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA

Clay County Sheriff s Office 2007-014761
Victim Offense Date / Time Reported
CLAY HIGH SCHOOL GRAND THEFT - VALUE 300 TO 4,999 Mon 05/14/2007 11:33

On 5-14-07, at 1133 hours, I was contacted by Clay High School Assistant Principal Cary Dicks at the school
reference a theft.

Mr. Dicks told me that sometime between 5-8-07 at 1340 hours and 5-10-07 at 0730 hours someone removed a
Hitachi LCD multimedia projector from room #307(Lonnie Jones's classroom). He also said that on 5-9-07 Lonnie
Jones had a substite(Barbara Jordan) and that Mrs. Jordan did not remember seeing the projector in the classroom.
Upon Mr. Jones return to the classroom at the start of school on 5-10-07 the projector had been taken. The projector
estimated value is $1,700.00. A written statement was obtained from Mr. Dicks.

I was unable to obtain written statements from Lonnie Jones or Barbara Jordan at this time.

No suspect or witness information.

No forced entry to the classroom was observed.

Sgt. M. Collins #732 was notified of this incident by phone.

I contacted Clay County Sheriff's Office pawn clerk Kathy Bowen who placed the projector on a pawn
watch(#2001). See property sheet for description.

No evidence was obtained at the scene due to the fact the projector had been out in the open and just unplugged
from wires which were attached at the time.

Case pending.
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Lakbe %igumy g[smsmfazy School

2901 Sandridge Road
Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043
HMain Office: 291-5490 » Guidance: 291-5442 + Clinic: 291-5445 « Cafeteria: 291-5443

Fax Number: 291-5444

Dale R. Eichhorn

Ryan Widdowson
PRINCIPAL

_ ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

May 10, 2007

Phillip Hans, Coordinator Property Control
Clay County School Board

900 Walnut Street

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Mr. Hans,

Lake Asbury Elementary will be purchasing a new copy machine for the teacher
workroom and would like to trade in the old one. Information on both machines as
follows:

Old machine to be traded in:

Ricoh Aficio 700 Digital Copier: Serial #H4814900757, ID J4764 CCSB # 74445
Purchased January 2001

Cost-$12163-:00— 30,255.00

Trade in allowance: $3,330.00

Reason for trade in: Machine no longer eligible for maintenance agreement

New copier that will be purchased:

Ricoh Aficio MP7500 Copier (proposal attached)
Vendor: Copyfax

Method of payment: Purchase order

Cost: $14,995.00

Your consideration of our request is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Dale R. Eichhorn
Principal

QS’ THE B%‘A

AN EQUAL
OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




David L. Owens
Superintendent of Schools

TO:
FROM:
DATE:
RE:

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY

900 Walnut Street
Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043

Telephones:
904/284-6500 (GCS) 904/272-8100 (OP)
1-888-663-2529 (KH)
FAX 904/284-6532 TDD 904/284-6584

PHILIP HANS

LISA JONES

May 14, 2007
COPIER — TRADE-IN

BOARD MEMBERS:

Carol Vallencourt
District 1
Carol Studdard
District 2
Charles Van Zant, Jr.

District 3

Wayne Bolla
District 4

Lisa Graham
District 5

We have ordered a new copy machine and would like to trade in the old one. Information
on both machines is as follows:

Copier to be traded in:

RICOH AFICIO 350 J4121 CCSB#71249 S# 7690821484
AQUISITION DATE: 5/11/00

ACQUISITION COST: $8,017.00

ALLOWANCE FOR TRADE-IN: $1422.00

REASON FOR TRADE-IN: CONSTANT NEED OF REPAIR, AGE OF MACHINE

Copier to be purchased:

RICOH AFICIO 3035SPF COPIER

VENDOR - COPYFAX

METHOD OF PAYMENT: REQ# 9003 70527
COST: $5,950.00

*“An Equal Opportunity Employer”



